
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 7/1/24 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Public Works 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Darren Meeka, Deputy Director 

Telephone Number 909-386-8703 

 
 

Contractor  HF&H Consultants, LLC 

Contractor Representative Laith Ezzet 

Telephone Number (949) 251-8902 

Contract Term July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2026 with 
option for one 1 year extension 

Original Contract Amount $875,000 

Amendment Amount $200,000 

Total Contract Amount 1,075,000 

Cost Center       

Grant Number (if applicable)       

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:  
Amendment No. 1, dated December 17, 2024 to Agreement No. 20-299, dated May 19, 

2020 between the County of San Bernardino and HF&H Consultants, LLC for solid 

waste consulting services. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Jolena Grider, Deputy County Counsel   Andy Silao, P.E.   Noel Castillo, Director 

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

Contract Number 
20-299A-1 

 
SAP Number 

      


